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SURGERY TECHNIQUES
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HANDS-ON WORKSHOP

Friday, November 22, 2024
8:00-18:30
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Saturday, November 23, 2024
8:00-18:00
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INTRODUCTION

Dear colleagues,

Skill acquisition for enhanced surgical techniques
in laryngology requires very specialized knowledge
as well as practical training. Expertise in both can
be transferred when highly experienced tutors
show and share what they know and how their
decision making process works with normal and
with complicated cases.

With our new combined workshop on phonomic-
rosurgery, office-based interventions and laryngeal
framework surgery we selected ‘hot topics’ and
basic routine surgery techniques - all to be trai-
ned and refined at our course. Lectures are given
by clinical experts, complemented by live surgery,
hands-on cadaver larynx dissections as well as
laboratory hands-on training for skills needed for
office-based interventions and fiber-guided laser
surgery. All participants will have the opportunity
to practise several techniques during the ‘hands-
on’ parts.

Our international faculty comprises a team of
highly specialized ENT surgeons and phoniatricians
who focus their daily work on laryngology and
voice. We are looking forward to your attendance
in Hamburg.

Markus M. Hess, MD
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Target Group:

ENT surgeons, laryngologists who want to
expand their phonosurgical skills 8:00

Content: 8:15

Lectures, demonstration, live-surgery, hands-on

sessions, surgical simulation lab with human 8:30
cadavers

g 9:00
Workshop Fee:
1.750 € 9:30
ELS members: 10% discount
UEP members: 10% discount 10:00
Registration: 10:30

Please contact

Susanne Fleischer, MD

E-Mail: contact@mevoc.de
Limited number of participants.
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12:30

13:00

13:30
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PROGRAM

Day 1: Friday, Nov. 22, 2024

Registration

Welcome

Transoral interventions:
prerequisites and anesthesia

Injections and biopsies
Office-based laser surgery

- Coffee break -
Office-based live surgery

—Lunch break -

Medialization thyroplasty:
Indications and techniques

Designs of implants: pros and cons
Augmentation, Liposuction

Revision surgery, pitfalls and
complications

- Coffee break -

Hands-on training with fresh cadavers:
Framework surgery, augmentation,
injection, anatomic dissection of human
larynges.

Get-together at Poletto’s Winebar
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PROGRAM

Day 2: Saturday, Nov. 23, 2024

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

15:00

15:30

17:30

18:00

Lasers in laryngology

Anterior commissure cancers:
Endoscopic approach or RT?

Dysplasia: CO2 resection or
photoangiolysis?

Phonomicrosurgery of benign
mass lesions

- Coffee break -

Sulcus vocalis:
Diagnostics and treatment

Cysts and scars
Synechia: keel or mitomycin?
Recurrent respiratory papillomatosis

—Lunch break-

Hands-on training:
Laser and other interventions

- Coffee break -

Hands-on training:
Laser and other interventions

General discussion, evaluation,
certificates, closing remarks

Adjourn
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