

SURGERY TECHNIQUES IN LARYNGOLOGY

HANDS-ON WORKSHOP

Friday, November 22, 2024 8:00–18:30 and Saturday, November 23, 2024 8:00–18:00

WWW.MEVOC.DE

INTRODUCTION

_

Dear colleagues,

Skill acquisition for enhanced surgical techniques in laryngology requires very specialized knowledge as well as practical training. Expertise in both can be transferred when highly experienced tutors show and share what they know and how their decision making process works with normal and with complicated cases.

With our new combined workshop on phonomic-rosurgery, office-based interventions and laryngeal framework surgery we selected 'hot topics' and basic routine surgery techniques – all to be trained and refined at our course. Lectures are given by clinical experts, complemented by live surgery, hands-on cadaver larynx dissections as well as laboratory hands-on training for skills needed for office-based interventions and fiber-guided laser surgery. All participants will have the opportunity to practise several techniques during the 'hands-on' parts.

Our international faculty comprises a team of highly specialized ENT surgeons and phoniatricians who focus their daily work on laryngology and voice. We are looking forward to your attendance in Hamburg.

Markus M. Hess, MD

Sponsored by:















FACULTY

_

Ahmed Geneid, MD, PhD

adj. Professor Laryngologist and Phoniatrician Head of the Phoniatrics Department Helsinki University Central Hospital, Finnland

Elisabeth Sjögren, MD, PhD

Professor

Dept of Otolaryngology - Head & Neck Surgery Leiden University Medical Centre, The Netherlands

Hans Mahieu, MD, PhD

Professor emeritus

Dept of Otolaryngology - Head & Neck Surgery Amersfort Medical Centre, The Netherlands

Markus M. Hess, MD, PhD

Professor

MEDICAL VOICE CENTER, Hamburg, Germany

Location:

MEDICAL VOICE CENTER

(located in the building "Spectrum") Entrance B, 5th floor

Martinistraße 64 · 20251 Hamburg





GENERAL INFORMATION

_

Target Group:

ENT surgeons, laryngologists who want to expand their phonosurgical skills

Content:

Lectures, demonstration, live-surgery, hands-on sessions, surgical simulation lab with human cadavers

Workshop Fee:

1.750 €

ELS members: 10% discount UEP members: 10% discount

Registration:

Please contact Susanne Fleischer, MD E-Mail: contact@mevoc.de

Limited number of participants.



PROGRAM

_

Day 1: Friday, Nov. 22, 2024

8:00	Registration
8:15	Welcome
8:30	Transoral interventions: prerequisites and anesthesia
9:00	Injections and biopsies
9:30	Office-based laser surgery
10:00	- Coffee break -
10:30	Office-based live surgery
12:00	-Lunch break-
12:30	Medialization thyroplasty: Indications and techniques
13:00	Designs of implants: pros and cons
13:30	Augmentation, Liposuction
14:00	Revision surgery, pitfalls and complications
14:30	-Coffee break -
15:00-18:30	Hands-on training with fresh cadavers: Framework surgery, augmentation, injection, anatomic dissection of human larynges.
19:00	Get-together at Poletto's Winebar

PROGRAM

-

Day 2: Saturday, Nov. 23, 2024

8:00	Lasers in laryngology
8:30	Anterior commissure cancers: Endoscopic approach or RT?
9:00	Dysplasia: CO2 resection or photoangiolysis?
9:30	Phonomicrosurgery of benign mass lesions
10:00	-Coffee break-
10:30	Sulcus vocalis: Diagnostics and treatment
11:00	Cysts and scars
11:30	Synechia: keel or mitomycin?
12:00	Recurrent respiratory papillomatosis
12:30	-Lunch break-
13:00	Hands-on training: Laser and other interventions
15:00	- Coffee break -
15:30	Hands-on training: Laser and other interventions
17:30	General discussion, evaluation, certificates, closing remarks
18:00	Adjourn